transactions between public sector entities that comprise a government's
reporting entity from both a provider and recipient perspective.  This Section
applies to fiscal years beginning on or after April 1, 2017, earlier adoption is
permitted.

13

BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSIT
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(In thousands of dollars)

Year ended March 31, 2015, with comparative figures for 2014

2.   Summary of Significant  Accounting Policies (continued):

U)   New Accounting Pronouncements (continued)

The adoption of this standard is not expected to have a material impact to BC
Transit's consolidated financial statements.

3.   Correction of Prior Period Error:

During the year, management ascertained that its liability for employee future benefits for prior

years was misstated.   As a result, the accumulated operating surplus, benefits expense and

liability for April1,  2013 and March 31, 2014 have been restated.

The impact of the correction of prior period errors is presented below:

(i)   Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As previously

Reported

March 31, 2014

Cumulative

Correction

Restated

Employee Future Benefits $  17,080 $  (3,006) $  14,074

As previously

reported

April 1, 2013

Correction  Restated

Employee Future Benefits $  14,963 $  (2,640) $  12,323

(ii)  Consolidated Statement of Operations

As previously

reported

March 31, 2014

Correction  Restated

Expenses $  293,683 $  (366) $   293,317

14

BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSIT
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(In thousands of dollars)

Year ended March 31, 2015, with comparative figures for 2014

3.

Correction of Prior Period Error (continued):

(iii) Accumulated Operating Surplus

  March 31, April1,

  2014 2013

Accumulated operating surplus, as previously reported

$  52,290

$  52,131

Restatement:

 Restatement of April 1, 2013 2,640 2,640

 Restatement of March 31, 2014 366

 Accumulated operating surplus, as restated $  55,296 $  54,771

4.

Cash and cash equivalents: